

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30-Jun-17	31-Mar-17	30-Jun-16	31-Mar-17
	See Note 1	See Note 3	See Note 1	Audited
Total income from operations	7,912.5	7,837.8	7,791.5	31,343.8
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	412.7	726.4	642.6	2,470.2
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	412.7	726.4	642.6	2,470.2
Equity Share Capital	466.6	466.6	466.6	466.6
Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs 10 each (not annualised)				
a) Basic and Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	8.85	15.57	13.77	52.94
b) Basic and Diluted EPS after extraordinary items	8.85	15.57	13.77	52.94

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14 August, 2017. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these results.
- This is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website www.akzonobel.co.in.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 have not been subjected to review/audit by the statutory auditors. These are balancing figures between audited financial statements for the full financial year ended March 31, 2017 and year to date figures of nine months ended December 31, 2016.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14 August 2017

Jayakumar Krishnaswamy
Managing Director

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-06-2017	30-06-2016	31-03-2017
		1	3	4
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	15794	14253	58587
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	413	486	1227
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	413	486	1227
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	397	400	741
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	397	400	712
6	Paid -up Equity share capital	2800	2800	2800
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	---	---	149262
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹)			
	Basic (₹)	1.43	1.44	2.54
	Diluted (₹)	1.43	1.44	2.54

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30-06-2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange Websites - www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website - www.dredge-india.com.

By order of the Board
For Dredging Corporation of India Ltd.,

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14-08-2017

Sd/-
Rajesh Tripathi
Chairman & Managing Director

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30/06/2017	31/03/2017	30/06/2016	31/03/2017
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	14,101.90	18,014.79	13,322.70	54,447.78
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4,444.78	4,435.34	4,152.97	15,935.69
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4,444.78	4,435.34	4,152.97	15,935.69
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period After tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,957.07	4,006.97	3,257.61	12,347.37
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,954.63	4,031.14	3,246.31	12,337.62
6	Equity share capital	1,272.82	1,272.82	1,272.82	1,272.82
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year:				71,880.10
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1.00/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic	2.32	3.17	2.55	9.69
	2. Diluted	2.32	3.17	2.55	9.69

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges(s) and the listed entity. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and company's website www.suven.com.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from April 1 2016 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial Results for all the periods presented been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors' at their Meeting held on 14th August, 2017 and the same reviewed by the statutory auditors.

For SUVEN LIFE SCIENCES LTD
VENKAT JASTI
Chairman & CEO
DIN: 00278028

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14th August, 2017

WE DELIVER.

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-06-2017	30-06-2016	31-03-2017
		2	3	4
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	15794	14253	58587
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	413	486	1227
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	413	486	1227
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	397	400	741
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	397	400	712
6	Paid -up Equity share capital	2800	2800	2800
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	---	---	149262
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹)			
	Basic (₹)	1.43	1.44	2.54
	Diluted (₹)	1.43	1.44	2.54

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30-06-2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange Websites - www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website - www.dredge-india.com.

By order of the Board
For Dredging Corporation of India Ltd.,

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14-08-2017

Sd/-
Rajesh Tripathi
Chairman & Managing Director

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Year ended	3 months ended
		30-June-2017	31-Mar-2017	30-June-2016
		1	3	4
1	Total Income from operations (net)	72,220	237,826	53,756
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax	3,721	16,515	4,194
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Extraordinary items before Tax	3,721	16,515	4,194
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	2,716	12,088	2,991
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,731	12,230	3,038
6	Equity Share Capital	3,305	3,305	3,871
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	86,173	83,446	91,372
8	Earnings per Share (in Rs)			
	- Basic	8.22	31.52	7.73
	- Diluted	8.22	31.52	7.66

Standalone

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Year ended	3 months ended
		30-June-2017	31-Mar-2017	30-June-2016
		1	3	4
1	Turnover	9,687	38,331	9,053
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	2,370	11,803	3,093
3	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	1,873	9,180	2,324

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.infinite.com.
- The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from April 01, 2016 and accordingly, the financial results has been prepared in accordance with the recognition principles laid down in Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial results for all the periods presented, have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting.

For Infinite Computer Solutions (India) Limited

Place: Gurgaon
Date: August 14, 2017

Sd/-
Upinder Zutshi
Managing Director & CEO

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2017	30.06.2016	31.03.2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	Total income from operations (inclusive of excise duty)	38,633.64	35,283.52	144,517.87
	Net Profit before tax (before Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	5,151.30	4,724.79	20,499.43
	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	5,151.30	4,724.79	20,499.43
	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	3,680.16	3,896.01	16,451.91
	Total Comprehensive Income	3,685.52	3,996.89	16,598.83
	Equity share capital (face value of Re. 1/- each)	2,288.03	2,169.92	2,287.03
	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)			88,072.51
	Earnings Per Share (before and after Extraordinary items) (face value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)			
	- Basic	1.61	1.80	7.52
	- Diluted	1.60	1.75	7.48

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.granulesindia.com and also available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e., NSE: www.nseindia.com & BSE: www.bseindia.com.
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Aug 14, 2017.
- The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The Auditors of the Company carried out Limited Review of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results :-

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2017	30.06.2016	31.03.2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from Operations (Inclusive of Excise Duty)	39,858.51	34,880.25	138,868.92
Net Profit before tax	5,289.38	5,195.45	20,680.32
Net Profit after tax	3,550.76	3,559.46	14,282.67

6. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place: Hyderabad
Date: August 14, 2017

Sd/-
Krishna Prasad Chigurupati
Chairman and Managing Director